SCHEDULE “A—8-7”

Miscellaneous Appropriations No. 2
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1946

RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS REVERSIONS
Total Balance
Balance . Appropriations | General Fund | General Fund ' General Fund | General Fund Total June 30, 1946
July 1, 1945 General Fund | Special Fund Net Available Prior Year 1946 Spec%l Prior Year 1946 General Fund
General Fund | Appropriation | Budget Credit Transfers Appropriations { Appropriations Fu.n‘ Appropriations | Appropriations
MISCELLANEOUS APPROPRIATION No. 2-—1946: :
For Maryland’s Assessment for Annual Expenses of the Confer- i
ence of the Governors of the Country. .. .. $ 250.00 $ 25000 { . .. .....1% 10000 {eeo b $ 100.00 | ¢ 150.00
Publication Fund for forfeiting charters of delinquent corpora- ‘
tions and other necessary publications .. 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,763.50 3 286.50 2,000.00
For printing of Maryland reports.._ 2,000.00 2,000.00 600.00 : 1,400.00 2,000.00 |
The Annapolis Fire Department.. . 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 ; 2,000.00
The Annapolis Sewerage Plant.. 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,600.00 I 2,600.00
To City of Annapolis for garbage collection, etc., as provided by
Chapter 570 of the Acts of 1939. .. 2,000.00 . 2,000.00 2,000.00 . 2,000.00 .o
For the Maryland Development Bureau to be spent subject to
the approval of the Board of Public Works 5,000.00 5,000.00 | . - 5,000.00 |.. . 5,000.00
For printing in connection with Budget, Fiscal Digest and Bud-
get Message.. ... . ... . - 1,000.00 1,000.00 o . I - -
Maryland Tercentenary Memorial Commission.. ... 1,000.00 . 1,000.00 900.00 i 100.00 1,000.00
To the Maryland State Firemen’s Association for disabled and
injured firemen in accordance with Chapter 260 of the !
Acts of 1935 . 15,000.00 | oo 15,000.00 ... 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 (... ...
To Commissions created for the purpose of surveys to be spent ,
under the direction of the Governor. e 17,500.00 | $ 2,000.00* 15,600.00 1,119.98 [ ; 1,119.98 14,380.02
Commission to Study and Revise the Motor Vehicle Laws._____ 1. . 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 |.. 2,000.00 . ..
To the Council of State Governments and other national organiza-
tions for expenses in connection with the participavion of the
State in the activities of these organizations...... ... e 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 ... ... 4,000.00 ... 4,000.00

For scholarships and partial scholarships for Negroes. To be
spent subject to the approval of the Board of Public Works
upon recommendation of the Board of Trustees of Morgan
State College . 25,000.00 | $ 2,646.50 | ... 27,646.50 | ... .. 24,704.00 | $ 2,846.50 296.00 27,646.50 | oo

Bureau of Harbors. To the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore ,

City the actual amount to be one-half of the cost of operating H
the iesboat * Annapolis,” but not to exceed the amounts named
herein ... .. 13,151.00 ... 13,158.00 ¢ o 18,151.00 ... . 13,151.00 |,

To the War Memorial Commission. The Actual amount to be
one-half the cost of maintenence in connection with the War
Memorial Building but not to exceed the amount named
herein... ... [ 8,500.00 | . 8,500.00

To the Supreme Bench of Baltimore City for the use of the Pro-
bation Department on account of the cost of collecting and
disbursing alimony under the orders of the Cireuit Court and
Cireuit Court No. 2 ... ... 2,000.00 83.33 100.00 2,185.38

For the refund of money erroneously paid into the State Treas-
ué]y, in accordance with the recommendations of the Treasury
officials and the approval of the Board of Public Works 35,000.00 | . . 35,000.00

To the Interstate Commission on the Pctomac River Basin for
Maryland’s share of expenses, etc. under interstate compact,
as per Chaper 320 of the Acts of 1939 3,000.00 |, - 3,000.00

For publishing Constitutional Amendments, to be spent under

et mem et rmnrane 8,347.19 |... 152.81 8,500.00 ... . SRRSO

.............................. 2,100.00 B3.33 . 2,183.38 |

........................... 7,346.59 |... 27,653.41 35,000.00 .o

3,000.00 |... 3,000.00

the direction of the Governor...._____.___ .| 26,500.00 26,500.00 14,498.68 14,498.68 12,001.32
Maryland’s share of expenses of the Atlantic States Marine
Fisheries Commission .. ..o o 1,200.00 |.... 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 oo,

To the State Department of Health for the control of Epidemic
and Pestilential Digease, to be spent under the direction of the

of Governor. 10,000.00 5,000.00% 5,000.00 | ... - 3,000.00 I 3.000.00 2,000.00
For the expenses of the Standard Salary Board, to be disbursed

subject to the approval of the Board of Public Works - 1,000.00 | e 1,000.00 722.73 277.27 1,000.00 |
To Maryland Historical Society for Compilation of Maryland

War Records I - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 | ... - 4,839.33 160.67 5,000.00 [oeooomoooeoeoee
To the Board of Public Works for preservation of the Tercenten-

ary Monument on Blakisten Island SO RS 10,000.00 10,000.00 |. 10,000.00
To the Governor’s Commission on Problems affecting the Negro

Population 8,000.00 . 8,000.00 { ... .. .. 4,597.81 4,597.81 3,402.19
To the Court of Appeals...... . 9,375.00 9,375.00%
Judiciary 5,500.00 | 5,500.00%
For estimated deficiencies in salaries of Clerks of Courts and

Registers of Wills in accordance with Chapters 988 and 989 of .

the Aetsof 1948 ... ... 25,000.00 307877 | s 28,075.77 | e 23,306.46 3,095.77 1,695.54 28,075.77 |
For deficiency in printing appropriation for the 1945 Legislative

Session_______ 12,000.00 | ... ... 12,00000%| oo e e e e

For First Lieutenant Guy McKee, in accordance with House Re-
solution recommending the same, for injuries sustained while
on duty with the National Guard, to be spent under the direc- |
tion of the Board of Public Works .1 . 2,000.00 j. .. 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 i 2,000.00

For committee to be appointed by the Governor for the purpose
of coordinating present controls over stream polution, to be
spent under the direction of the Board of Public Works. .| ... 6,000.00 |[...

For the settlement of claims of Nevella E. Wharton, Harry T.
Ambrose, Oliver P. Gibson, Walter L. Gibson and Benjamin
¥. Gibson, for damage to oyster beds, settlement to be affected
on terms approved by the Board of Public Works. ... .l__ . 10,000.00 | b 10,000.00 S USO (SO TU DU SR L 10,000.00

6,000.00 .. . .. 1,220.38 ... } B 1,220.38 4,779.62
I

* Denotes Red



